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It is a violation of Copyright law to make and distribute copies of electronic designs or artwork. 
Electronic designs are licensed to the original purchaser for use at one location. ©2022 Laurel Burch. All rights reserved.



2It is a violation of Copyright law to make and distribute copies of electronic designs or artwork. 
Electronic designs are licensed to the original purchaser for use at one location. ©2022 Laurel Burch. All rights reserved.

Isacord Thread Colors
0015  White 
0020  Black 
0552  Flax 
0630  Buttercup 
0800  Golden Rod 
1300  Tangerine 

1703  Poppy 
2101  Country Red 
2508  Hot Pink 
2532  Pretty in Pink 
2900  Deep Purple 
2910  Grape 

3130  Dawn of Violet 
3210  Blueberry 
3900  Cerulean 
3910  Crystal Blue 
3962  River Mist 
5613  Light Kelly 

THREAD LIST

* Project instructions included after design list.
Note: One spool of 1000 meter thread is adequate for the project unless otherwise noted.
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Note:  Some designs in this collection may have been created using unique special stitches and/or techniques. To preserve design integrity 
when rescaling or rotating designs in your software, always rescale or rotate designs using the handles directly on-screen.

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

n 1. Gold Sparkle Vinyl Placement Stitch .............. 2508
n 2. Cut Line and Tackdown .................................. 2508
n 3. Red Sparkle Vinyl Placement Stitch ............... 2508
n 4. Cut Line and Tackdown .................................. 2508
n 5. Blue Sparkle Vinyl Placement Stitch .............. 2508
n 6. Cut Line and Tackdown .................................. 2508
n 7. Pink Sparkle Vinyl Placement Stitch .............. 2508
n 8. Cut Line and Tackdown .................................. 2508
n 9. Purple Sparkle Vinyl Placement Stitch ........... 2508
n 10. Cut Line and Tackdown .................................. 2508
n 11. Silver Sparkle Vinyl Placement Stitch ............ 2508
n 12. Cut Line and Tackdown .................................. 2508
n 13. Hot Pink Detail ................................................ 2508
n 14. Yellow Detail ................................................... 0630
n 15. Goldenrod Detail ............................................ 0800
n 16. Red Detail ....................................................... 1703
n 17. Dark Blue Detail ............................................. 3900
n 18. Blue Detail ...................................................... 3910
n 19. Deep Purple Detail ......................................... 2900
n 20. Gold Cover Stitch and Detail .......................... 0552
n 21. Black Detail .................................................... 0020

80342-01  Celestial Applique 1

174.6  X  179.7 mm6.87  X  7.08 in. 35349 St.

*Fabric Required

DESIGNS
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Note:  Some designs in this collection may have been created using unique special stitches and/or techniques. To preserve design integrity 
when rescaling or rotating designs in your software, always rescale or rotate designs using the handles directly on-screen.

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

DESIGNS

6.88  X  6.51 in.

80342-02  Celestial Applique 2

174.7  X  165.2 mm 29884 St.

n 1. Gold Sparkle Vinyl Placement Stitch .............. 1703
n 2. Cut Line and Tackdown .................................. 1703
n 3. Red Sparkle Vinyl Placement Stitch ............... 1703
n 4. Cut Line and Tackdown .................................. 1703
n 5. Silver Sparkle Vinyl Placement Stitch ............ 1703
n 6. Cut Line and Tackdown .................................. 1703
n 7. Red Detail ....................................................... 1703
n 8. Tangerine Detail ............................................. 1300
n 9. Goldenrod Detail ............................................ 0800
n 10. Yellow Detail ................................................... 0630
n 11. White Detail .................................................... 0015
n 12. Pink Detail ...................................................... 2532
n 13. Blueberry Detail .............................................. 3210
n 14. Blue Detail ...................................................... 3910
n 15. Green Detail ................................................... 5613
n 16. Gold Cover Stitch and Detail .......................... 0552
n 17. Black Detail .................................................... 0020

*Fabric Required
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Note:  Some designs in this collection may have been created using unique special stitches and/or techniques. To preserve design integrity 
when rescaling or rotating designs in your software, always rescale or rotate designs using the handles directly on-screen.

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

DESIGNS

6.58  X  6.54 in.

80342-03  Celestial Applique 3

167.1  X  166.2 mm 41965 St.

nn 1. Gold Sparkle Vinyl Placement Stitch .............. 0015
nn 2. Cut Line and Tackdown .................................. 0015
nn 3. Pink Sparkle Vinyl Placement Stitch .............. 0015
nn 4. Cut Line and Tackdown .................................. 0015
nn 5. White Detail .................................................... 0015
n 6. Pink Detail ...................................................... 2532
n 7. Tangerine Detail ............................................. 1300
n 8. Goldenrod Detail ............................................ 0800
n 9. Yellow Detail ................................................... 0630
n 10. Red Detail ....................................................... 1703
n 11. Hot Pink Detail ................................................ 2508
n 12. Blue Detail ...................................................... 3910
n 13. Grape Detail ................................................... 2910
n 14. Gold Cover Stitch and Detail .......................... 0552
n 15. Black Cover Stitch and Detail ......................... 0020

*Fabric Required
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Note:  Some designs in this collection may have been created using unique special stitches and/or techniques. To preserve design integrity 
when rescaling or rotating designs in your software, always rescale or rotate designs using the handles directly on-screen.

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

DESIGNS

6.17  X  6.26 in.

80342-04  Celestial Applique 4

156.6  X  159.1 mm 42119 St.

n 1. Gold Sparkle Vinyl Placement Stitch .............. 2532
n 2. Cut Line and Tackdown .................................. 2532
n 3. Silver Sparkle Vinyl Placement Stitch ............ 2532
n 4. Cut Line and Tackdown .................................. 2532
n 5. White Sparkle Vinyl Placement Stitch ............ 2532
n 6. Cut Line and Tackdown .................................. 2532
n 7. Pink Detail ...................................................... 2532
n 8. Hot Pink Detail ................................................ 2508
n 9. Tangerine Detail ............................................. 1300
n 10. Red Detail ....................................................... 1703
n 11. Blueberry Detail .............................................. 3210
n 12. Dark Blue Detail ............................................. 3900
n 13. Blue Detail ...................................................... 3910
n 14. Light Blue Detail ............................................. 3962
n 15. Yellow Detail ................................................... 0630
n 16. Gold Cover Stitch and Detail .......................... 0552
n 17. Black Linework and Detail .............................. 0020

*Fabric Required
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Note:  Some designs in this collection may have been created using unique special stitches and/or techniques. To preserve design integrity 
when rescaling or rotating designs in your software, always rescale or rotate designs using the handles directly on-screen.

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

DESIGNS

6.38  X  5.66 in.

80342-05  Celestial Applique 5

162.2  X  143.7 mm 23200 St.

n 1. Gold Sparkle Vinyl Placement Stitch .............. 0630
n 2. Cut Line and Tackdown .................................. 0630
n 3. Red Sparkle Vinyl Placement Stitch ............... 0630
n 4. Cut Line and Tackdown .................................. 0630
n 5. Yellow Detail ................................................... 0630
n 6. Goldenrod Detail ............................................ 0800
n 7. Green Detail ................................................... 5613
n 8. Blueberry Detail .............................................. 3210
n 9. Blue Detail ...................................................... 3910
n 10. Tangerine Detail ............................................. 1300
nn 11. White Detail .................................................... 0015
n 12. Gold Cover Stitch and Detail .......................... 0552
n 13. Black Detail .................................................... 0020

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

nn 1. Gold Sparkle Vinyl Placement Stitch .............. 0015
nn 2. Cut Line and Tackdown .................................. 0015
nn 3. Pink Sparkle Vinyl Placement Stitch .............. 0015
nn 4. Cut Line and Tackdown .................................. 0015
nn 5. White Detail .................................................... 0015
n 6. Yellow Detail ................................................... 0630
n 7. Goldenrod Detail ............................................ 0800
n 8. Tangerine Detail ............................................. 1300
n 9. Hot Pink Detail ................................................ 2508
n 10. Medium Pink Detail ........................................ 2532
n 11. Red Detail ....................................................... 1703
n 12. Dark Blue Detail ............................................. 3900
n 13. Deep Purple Detail ......................................... 2900
n 14. Blue Cover Stitch and Detail .......................... 3910
n 15. Gold Detail ...................................................... 0552
n 16. Black Cover Stitch and Detail ......................... 0020

80342-06  Celestial Applique 6

168.0  X  89.4 mm6.61  X  3.52 in. 25947 St.

*Fabric Required

*Fabric Required
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Note:  Some designs in this collection may have been created using unique special stitches and/or techniques. To preserve design integrity 
when rescaling or rotating designs in your software, always rescale or rotate designs using the handles directly on-screen.

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

DESIGNS

6.07  X  5.04 in.

80342-07  Celestial Applique 7

154.3  X  128.0 mm 33368 St.

n 1. Blue Sparkle Vinyl Placement Stitch .............. 0630
n 2. Cut Line and Tackdown .................................. 0630
n 3. Gold Sparkle Vinyl Placement Stitch .............. 0630
n 4. Cut Line and Tackdown .................................. 0630
n 5. Yellow Detail ................................................... 0630
n 6. Goldenrod Detail ............................................ 0800
n 7. Tangerine Detail ............................................. 1300
n 8. Red Detail ....................................................... 1703
n 9. Dark Red Detail .............................................. 2101
nn 10. White Detail .................................................... 0015
n 11. Blueberry Detail .............................................. 3210
n 12. Violet Detail .................................................... 3130
n 13. Hot Pink Detail ................................................ 2508
n 14. Pink Detail ...................................................... 2532
n 15. Gold Cover Stitch and Detail .......................... 0552
n 16. Black Detail .................................................... 0020

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

nn 1. Gold Sparkle Vinyl Placement Stitch .............. 0015
nn 2. Cut Line and Tackdown .................................. 0015
nn 3. Red Sparkle Vinyl Placement Stitch ............... 0015
nn 4. Cut Line and Tackdown .................................. 0015
nn 5. White Detail .................................................... 0015
n 6. Blueberry Detail .............................................. 3210
n 7. Pink Detail and Cover Stitch ........................... 2532
n 8. Tangerine Detail ............................................. 1300
n 9. Goldenrod Detail ............................................ 0800
n 10. Yellow Detail and Cover Stitch ....................... 0630
n 11. Red Detail and Cover Stitch ........................... 1703
n 12. Goldenrod Detail and Cover Stitch ................. 0800
n 13. Black Detail and Cover Stitch ......................... 0020

80342-08  Celestial Applique 8

138.5  X  135.3 mm5.45  X  5.33 in. 22260 St.

*Fabric Required

*Fabric Required
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Note:  Some designs in this collection may have been created using unique special stitches and/or techniques. To preserve design integrity 
when rescaling or rotating designs in your software, always rescale or rotate designs using the handles directly on-screen.

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

DESIGNS

4.99  X  4.91 in.

80342-09  Celestial Applique 9

126.6  X  124.8 mm 25332 St.

nn 1. Gold Sparkle Vinyl Placement Stitch .............. 0015
nn 2. Cut Line and Tackdown .................................. 0015
nn 3. White Detail .................................................... 0015
n 4. Blueberry Detail .............................................. 3210
n 5. Pink Detail ...................................................... 2532
n 6. Yellow Detail ................................................... 0630
n 7. Goldenrod Detail ............................................ 0800
n 8. Tangerine Detail ............................................. 1300
n 9. Red Detail ....................................................... 1703
n 10. Blue Detail ...................................................... 3900
n 11. Hot Pink Detail ................................................ 2508
n 12. Gold Detail ...................................................... 0552
n 13. Black Detail and Cover Stitch ......................... 0020

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

n 1. Gold Sparkle Vinyl Placement Stitch .............. 2910
n 2. Cut Line and Tackdown .................................. 2910
n 3. Blue Sparkle Vinyl Placement Stitch .............. 2910
n 4. Cut Line and Tackdown .................................. 2910
n 5. Grape Detail ................................................... 2910
nn 6. Eye ................................................................ 0015
n 7. Yellow Detail ................................................... 0630
n 8. Goldenrod Detail ............................................ 0800
n 9. Pink Detail ...................................................... 2532
n 10. Dark Blue Detail and Cover Stitch .................. 3900
n 11. Gold Detail and Cover Stitch .......................... 0552
n 12. Lips ................................................................ 2910
n 13. Black Cover Stitch and Detail ......................... 0020

80342-10  Celestial Applique 10

108.4  X  67.7 mm4.27  X  2.66 in. 8050 St.

*Fabric Required

*Fabric Required



10It is a violation of Copyright law to make and distribute copies of electronic designs or artwork. 
Electronic designs are licensed to the original purchaser for use at one location. ©2022 Laurel Burch. All rights reserved.

Note:  Some designs in this collection may have been created using unique special stitches and/or techniques. To preserve design integrity 
when rescaling or rotating designs in your software, always rescale or rotate designs using the handles directly on-screen.

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

DESIGNS

4.94  X  0.62 in.

80342-11  Celestial Accent 1

125.5  X  15.7 mm 1596 St.

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

80342-12  Celestial Accent 2

119.1  X  17.7 mm4.69  X  0.70 in. 857 St.

n 1. Single Color Design ........................................ 0020

n 1. Single Color Design ........................................ 0020
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Note:  Some designs in this collection may have been created using unique special stitches and/or techniques. To preserve design integrity 
when rescaling or rotating designs in your software, always rescale or rotate designs using the handles directly on-screen.

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

DESIGNS

0.98  X  0.58 in.

80342-13  Celestial Accent 3

24.8  X  14.6 mm 334 St.

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

80342-14  Celestial Accent 4

14.5  X  15.4 mm0.57  X  0.61 in. 232 St.

n 1. Single Color Design ........................................ 0020

n 1. Single Color Design ........................................ 0020
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Note:  Some designs in this collection may have been created using unique special stitches and/or techniques. To preserve design integrity 
when rescaling or rotating designs in your software, always rescale or rotate designs using the handles directly on-screen.

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

DESIGNS

0.61  X  0.58 in.

80342-15  Celestial Accent 5

15.5  X  14.7 mm 162 St.

n 1. Single Color Design ........................................ 0020
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Stabilizers

• (1) 8” x 5” Gold Luxe Sparkle Vinyl
• (1) 6” x 4” Pink Luxe Sparkle Vinyl
• White quilter’s cotton

• OESD Heavy Weight CutAway

Fabrics/Textiles

Notions & Tools
• OESD Expert Embroidery Tape TearAway
• OESD Perfect Embroidery Press Cloth
• Embroidery Needle Sharp 75/11
• Scissors

Isacord Thread Colors
• Per thread chart

COLLECTION SUPPLIES

Stabilizers
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STEP X

• Load selected design into the machine. Example 
      is 80342-06.
• Hoop one layer of Heavy Weight CutAway and fabric.
• Thread the machine per the thread chart.
• Place hoop on the machine.

The applique instructions, included in the collection, are general instructions. For 
demonstration purposes, a sample design that best demonstrates the technique is shown. 

Fabric and thread requirements will vary by design, but the general technique is the same. 
Design used is 82037-06.

Note: Some thread colors in instructions have been changed or digitally enhanced for better 
visibility.

STEP 1

Prep

General Instructions

EMBROIDERYEMBROIDERY

• Stitch Machine Step 1, Gold Sparkle Vinyl Placement.
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• Remove the hoop from the machine, but NOT the 
project from the hoop.

• Lay hoop on a flat surface.
• Trim excess vinyl as close to the cut line as possible. 

If the outermost stitches (cut line) are cut, the inner 
stitches (tackdown) will hold the applique in place.

• Return the hoop to the machine.

• Return the hoop to the machine.
• Stitch Machine Step 2, Cut Line and Tackdown.

• Remove the hoop from the machine, but NOT the 
project from the hoop.

• Place the Luxe Sparkle Vinyl, right side up, completely 
covering the placement stitch.

• Tape in place to secure.

STEP 4

STEP 3

STEP 2

EMBROIDERYEMBROIDERY
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STEP 7

STEP 6

STEP 5

EMBROIDERYEMBROIDERY

• Return the hoop to the machine.
• Stitch Machine Step 4, Cut Line and Tackdown.

• Remove the hoop from the machine, but NOT the 
project from the hoop.

• Place the Luxe Sparkle Vinyl, right side up, completely 
covering the placement stitch.

• Tape in place to secure.

• Stitch Machine Step 3, Pink Sparkle Vinyl Placement.
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STEP 8

EMBROIDERYEMBROIDERY

• Remove the hoop from the machine, but NOT the 
project from the hoop.

• Lay hoop on a flat surface.
• Trim excess vinyl close to the stitching.
• Return the hoop to the machine.

STEP 9
• Continue stitching through the remaining colors, per 

the thread chart.



PRINTING INSTRUCTIONS
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APPLIQUE PATTERNS
Print at 100%. No 
scaling. This box 
measures 1” x 1”. 
Use the box as an 

accuracy guide 
when printing 

templates.
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APPLIQUE PATTERNS
Print at 100%. No 
scaling. This box 
measures 1” x 1”. 
Use the box as an 

accuracy guide 
when printing 

templates.
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APPLIQUE PATTERNS
Print at 100%. No 
scaling. This box 
measures 1” x 1”. 
Use the box as an 

accuracy guide 
when printing 

templates.
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APPLIQUE PATTERNS
Print at 100%. No 
scaling. This box 
measures 1” x 1”. 
Use the box as an 

accuracy guide 
when printing 

templates.
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APPLIQUE PATTERNS
Print at 100%. No 
scaling. This box 
measures 1” x 1”. 
Use the box as an 

accuracy guide 
when printing 

templates.
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APPLIQUE PATTERNS
Print at 100%. No 
scaling. This box 
measures 1” x 1”. 
Use the box as an 

accuracy guide 
when printing 

templates.
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APPLIQUE PATTERNS
Print at 100%. No 
scaling. This box 
measures 1” x 1”. 
Use the box as an 

accuracy guide 
when printing 

templates.
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APPLIQUE PATTERNS
Print at 100%. No 
scaling. This box 
measures 1” x 1”. 
Use the box as an 

accuracy guide 
when printing 

templates.
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APPLIQUE PATTERNS
Print at 100%. No 
scaling. This box 
measures 1” x 1”. 
Use the box as an 

accuracy guide 
when printing 

templates.
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APPLIQUE PATTERNS
Print at 100%. No 
scaling. This box 
measures 1” x 1”. 
Use the box as an 

accuracy guide 
when printing 

templates.
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APPLIQUE PATTERNS
Print at 100%. No 
scaling. This box 
measures 1” x 1”. 
Use the box as an 

accuracy guide 
when printing 

templates.
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MIRRORED PATTERNS
Print at 100%. No 
scaling. This box 
measures 1” x 1”. 
Use the box as an 

accuracy guide 
when printing 

templates.
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MIRRORED PATTERNS
Print at 100%. No 
scaling. This box 
measures 1” x 1”. 
Use the box as an 

accuracy guide 
when printing 

templates.
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MIRRORED PATTERNS
Print at 100%. No 
scaling. This box 
measures 1” x 1”. 
Use the box as an 

accuracy guide 
when printing 

templates.
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MIRRORED PATTERNS
Print at 100%. No 
scaling. This box 
measures 1” x 1”. 
Use the box as an 

accuracy guide 
when printing 

templates.
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MIRRORED PATTERNS
Print at 100%. No 
scaling. This box 
measures 1” x 1”. 
Use the box as an 

accuracy guide 
when printing 

templates.
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MIRRORED PATTERNS
Print at 100%. No 
scaling. This box 
measures 1” x 1”. 
Use the box as an 

accuracy guide 
when printing 

templates.
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MIRRORED PATTERNS
Print at 100%. No 
scaling. This box 
measures 1” x 1”. 
Use the box as an 

accuracy guide 
when printing 

templates.
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MIRRORED PATTERNS
Print at 100%. No 
scaling. This box 
measures 1” x 1”. 
Use the box as an 

accuracy guide 
when printing 

templates.
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MIRRORED PATTERNS
Print at 100%. No 
scaling. This box 
measures 1” x 1”. 
Use the box as an 

accuracy guide 
when printing 

templates.



39

MIRRORED PATTERNS
Print at 100%. No 
scaling. This box 
measures 1” x 1”. 
Use the box as an 

accuracy guide 
when printing 

templates.
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MIRRORED PATTERNS
Print at 100%. No 
scaling. This box 
measures 1” x 1”. 
Use the box as an 

accuracy guide 
when printing 

templates.
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MIRRORED PATTERNS
Print at 100%. No 
scaling. This box 
measures 1” x 1”. 
Use the box as an 

accuracy guide 
when printing 

templates.


